SPECIAL LAWS

said chapter fifty-four, bearing interest, payable semi-annually, are hereby declared to be valid to all intents and purposes.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 12, A. D. 1875.

CHAPTER CXXXV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE OF CHAPTER SIXTY-NINE OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR, ENTITLED AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWN OF CLARK TO ISSUE BONDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section one of the special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-four be amended so as to read as follows: That the supervisors of the town of Clark, in the county of Faribault, are hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said town as hereinafter provided, to an amount not exceeding five thousand dollars.

[•] Src. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1875.

CHAPTER CXXXVI.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE FUNDING OF THE CITY DEBT OF THE FORMER CITY OF WEST SAINT PAUL, IN DAKOTA COUNTY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two of the act entitled "An act to amend an act entitled an act to provide for the funding of the city debt of the former city of West Saint Paul, in Dakota county, and for other purposes," approved March ninth, eighteen hundred and seventy-four, be amended by striking out and repealing so much of said section two as relates to the improvement certificates therein